• Other than Adler, all existing shareholders to be excluded from capital increase

• Company to use best efforts to procure listing of the New Shares on the regulated market of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange

Post-Restructuring
Equity Allocation

• Post-restructuring equity split:

‒ Brookline Real Estate S.à r.l. and Brookline Real Estate II S.à r.l with c. 2.9% of the share capital, respectively c. 2.6% and c. 0.3%

‒ Freefloat shareholders with c. 0.4% of the share capital

‒ Adler with c. 10.1% of the share capital serving as a RETT blocker

‒ Subscribers of the NSSNs with 86.6% of the share capital

Adler Support • Adler RETT blocker to remain in place until the earlier of (i) four (4) years after closing and (ii) Sep-29

Corporate Governance
Changes

• In addition, the restructuring plan provides for the discharge of the current members of the Supervisory Board and the appointment of Lenny Lionel Michel,
Paul Sisak as well as Dr. Nedim Cen to the Supervisory Board

14

Pro Forma Capital Structure as of Sep-25 (€M)
Transaction Summary

Instrument
Pre-Transaction Adj Post-Transaction

Amount Margin Maturity Amount Amount Margin Maturity LTV(2)

PropCo Debt 161 Various Various - 161 n.a. n.a.

Total PropCo Debt 161 161

2024 Bridge Bonds 19 20.000% Jun-25 (19) - n.a. n.a.

2025 Bridge Bonds 28 20.000% Jun-25 (28) - n.a. n.a.

New Super Senior Bonds - n.a. n.a. 77 77 10.000% Cash
/ 10.000% PIK Dec-27

2020/2026 Bonds 225 5.625% Feb-26 (145) 80 7.000% Cash /
8.000% PIK Sep-29

2021/2029 Bonds 100 6.125% Mar-29 (65) 35 7.000% Cash /
8.000% PIK Sep-29

Total Senior Secured HoldCo Debt 372 (180) 192

Total Senior Secured Debt 533 (180) 353 63%

Reinstated 2020/2026 Bonds - n.a. n.a. 165 165 15.0% (PIK) Dec-34

Reinstated 2021/2029 Bonds - n.a. n.a. 72 72 15.0% (PIK) Dec-34

Deeply Subordinated HoldCo Debt - 237 237

Total Debt 533 57 590 106%

GAV(1) 556

€115M
in total

ACCENTRO AG  ·  www.accentro.de

Summary of Key Credit Metrics
Transaction Summary

15

Deleveraging (1/2) – Net Debt(1) (€M)

87%

65%
50%

30%
16% 18% 13%

Dec-24 Dec-25 Dec-26 Dec-27 Dec-28 Dec-29 Dec-30

LTV Covenant: 65%

Company LTV

504 324 146 47 22 24 17

AssetCo Debt Senior Secured HoldCo Debt Cash

176 149
50 29 40 44 38

337
194

168 39 15

(9) (19) (72) (21) (33) (20) (20)

Dec-24 Dec-25 Dec-26 Dec-27 Dec-28 Dec-29 Dec-30

Net Debt

Deleveraging (2/2) – LTV

ACCENTRO AG  ·  www.accentro.de

Legal disclosures

16

This presentation (the “Presentation”) was prepared exclusively by ACCENTRO Real Estate AG (“Accentro”) solely for informational purposes and has not been independently verified and no representation or warranty, express or implied, is made or given by or on behalf
of Accentro. Nothing in this document is, or should be relied upon as, a promise or representation as to the future. It is not a securities prospectus, and the information contained therein does not constitute an offer to sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy, securities of